

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0593, Version: 2

Human Resources Department recommending adoption of Resolution approving the comprehensive Memorandum of Understanding between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado Law Enforcement Managers Association (LEMA); and recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign said Memorandum of Understanding. (Cont'd off calendar on 5/12/09, Item 37)

Resolution 108-2009

Human Resources Department recommending adoption of Resolution -2009 approving the comprehensive Memorandum of Understanding between the County of El Dorado and the El Dorado Law Enforcement Managers Association (LEMA) representing employees in the Law Enforcement Sworn Management (SM) bargaining unit effective January 1, 2008 through June 30, 2010 upon final approval by the Board of Supervisors; and authorize Chairman to sign said Memorandum of Understanding.